City National Corporation. The proceeds of the sale of the junior subordinated debt securities were used by City National Corporation for
general corporate purposes and, along with other funds, to redeem all of our Fixed Rate Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series B, par
value $1.00 per share, and the ten-year warrant to purchase 1,128,668 shares of our common stock, previously issued to the U.S. Treasury
Department under the Treasury's Capital Purchase Program.

Certain underwriters or their affiliates may be holders of the Trust Preferred Securities. As a result, some of the underwriters or their affiliates
may receive part of the net proceeds of this offering by reason of the redemption of the Trust Preferred Securities.

S-10

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORP INTERNATIONAL - Form PRE 14A

16

Table of Contents

 Capitalization

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2010, on an actual basis, on a pro forma basis giving effect to the net
proceeds of $296.8 million from the notes offered hereby and as further adjusted to give effect to the redemption of the Trust Preferred
Securities. The table should be read in conjunction with the financial statements incorporated herein by reference.

As of June 30, 2010

(Unaudited, dollars in
thousands) Actual

As adjusted
for notes
issuance

As adjusted
for notes

issuance and
trust

preferred
redemption

Cash, federal funds sold
and other Indebtedness $ 925,281 $ 1,222,095 $ 972,095
Federal funds purchased
and repurchase agreements 177,700 177,700 177,700
Subordinated debt 337,691 337,691 337,691
Long term debt 473,283 770,097 526,944
Other borrowings 700 700 700

Total indebtedness $ 989,374 $ 2,508,283 $ 2,015,130
Equity
Common stock $ 53,886 $ 53,886 $ 53,886
Additional paid-in capital 483,983 483,983 483,983
Retained earnings 1,418,486 1,418,486 1,411,639
Accumulated other
comprehensive income
(loss), net of tax 58,050 58,050 58,050
Treasury shares (112,634) (112,634) (112,634)
Noncontrolling interest 25,189 25,189 25,189

Total equity $ 1,926,960 $ 1,926,960 $ 1,920,113

Total capitalization $ 2,916,334 $ 4,435,243 $ 3,935,243

The following table sets forth our capital ratios as of June 30, 2010, on an actual basis, on a pro forma basis giving effect to the net proceeds of
$296.8 million from the notes offered hereby and as further adjusted to give effect to the redemption of the Trust Preferred Securities, and as of
December 31, 2009 on an actual basis. The table should be read in conjunction with the financial statements incorporated herein by reference.

As of June 30, 2010
As adjusted

for notes
issuance

and trust
preferred

redemption

As of
December 31,

2009As adjusted
for notes
issuanceCapital ratios Actual Actual